Low EMI Spectrum  Spread  Clock
FS781/82/84
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07029  Rev. *F  Revised January 2, 2005
Features
• Spread Spectrum clock generator (SSCG) with 1×, 2×,
and 4× outputs
• 6- to 82-MHz operating frequency range

1 0 32–66 Fin/480 32–66 MHz 64–82 MHz N/A
1 1 66–82 Fin/720 66–82 MHz N/A N/A
Ordering Information[8]
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
IMIFS781BZB 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS781BZBT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS782BZB 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS782BZBT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS784BZB 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS784BZBT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS781BT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS781BTT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS784BT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
IMIFS784BTT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
Lead-free
CYIFS781BSXC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS781BSXCT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS782BSXC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS782BSXCT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS784BSXC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS784BSXCT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS781BZXC 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS781BZXCT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS782BZXC 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS782BZXCT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS784BZXC 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70°C
CYIFS784BZXCT 8-pin (4.4 mm body) TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70°C
Note:
8. The ordering part number differs from the marking on the actual device.
[+] Feedback